MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 77-B

TO : ALL SHIPPING COMPANIES, SHIP OWNERS/

SHIPOERATORS, CHARTERERS, PUBLIC SERVICE OPERATORS, SHIPBUILDING/SHIPREPAIR YARDS/OPERATORS, OTHER MARITIME ENTITIES AND

OTHER CONCERNED

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO "ANNEX A" OF MEMORANDUM

CIRCULAR 77-A ON THE REVISEDSCHEDULE OF FEES

AND CHARGES

Pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order No. 125, as amended, and in order to prescribed the rates and fees and charges for the other applications relative to vessel registration/licensing/documentation and vessel safety regulatory functions, "Annex A" of MC 77-A is hereby amended to include the additional fees and charges. Further, fee for the Certificate of Inspection(CI)/Interim Certificate of Inspection (ICI) is hereby replaced by the Vessel Inspection Fees in addition to the cost of the CI and ICI under Item 4, 5, and 6 of the attach Annex.

All other provisions of MARINA MC 77-A, insofar as they are not inconsistent with the Circular shall remain in full force and effect.

This Memorandum Circular together with MC 77-A shall take effect fifteen(15) days after its publication once in a newspaper of general circulation.

Manila, Philippines, 13 July 1995.

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

	NAME OF FEES			RATE		
1.	Supervision of Inclining Experiment and Approval of Stability Calculation					
	1.1 1.2		T or less So GRT to 500 GRT	P150.00 P150.00 + P0.50 per GRT in excess of P50 GRT P400.00 + P1.00 per GRT in excess of 500 GRT		
	1.3	Over 5	500 GRT to 1,500 GRT			
	1.4	Over 1	,500 GRT	P1,400.00 + P1.50 per GRT in excess of 1,500 GRT		
2.	Record of Changes					
	2.1	Record of Changes for Registered Vessels				
		2.1.1 2.1.2 2.1.3 2.1.4 2.1.5	Change of Place of Registry Change of Trading Status Change of Rig Type Change of Service Type Change of Engine	P100.00 P100.00 P100.00 P100.00 P100.00		
	2.2	Record Vessel	d of Changes for Undocumented			
		2.2.1 2.2.2 2.2.3 2.2.4 2.2.5 2.2.6 2.2.7	Change of Homeport of vessel Change of Name of vessel Change of Name of Owner Change of Trading Status Change of Rig Type Change of Service Type Change of Engine	P50.00 P50.00 P50.00 P50.00 P50.00 P50.00 P50.00		
3.	Certificate of Number(CN)					
	3.1 1 GRT or less 3.2 Over 1 GRT to 3 GRT 3.3 Over 3 GRT to 5 GRT 3.4 Over 5 GRT to 10 GRT		GRT to 3 GRT GRT to 5 GRT	P50.00 P100.00 P150.00 P200.00		

P250.00

3.5 Over 10 GRT to 15 GRT

4. Vessel Inspection Fees(Domestic and International Voyage)

4.1	Hull, Firefighting, Life Saving and Navigational Equipment					
	4.1.1 50 GRT and be 4.1.2 Over 50 GRT to	o 1,500 GRT	P5.00/GRT P250.00 + P0.50 per GRT in excess of 50 GRT			
	4.1.3 Over 1,500 GR	T 1	P975.00 + P0.50 per GRT in excess of 1,500 GRT			
	4.1.4 For Liquid Car	go	1.5 times the rate of the above fees			
4.2	Main Propulsion Engir	ne				
	4.2.1 20 HP and belo 4.2.2 Over 20 HP	1	P10.00 P10.00 + P0.50 per HP In excess of 20 HP			
4.3	Auxiliary Machineries					
	4.3.1 20 HP and belo 4.3.2 Over 20 HP	1	P10.00 P10.00 + P0.50 per HP In excess of 20 HP			
4.4	Boiler including Donkey Boilers					
	4.4.1 3,000 sq. ft. of and below4.4.2 Over 3,000 Sq.	1	P25.00			
		Healing Surface	P25.00 + P2.50/ 100 Sq. ft. Or excess of 3,000 sq. ft.			
4.5	Air Compressor		P20.00			
4.5	Refrigeration or Machinery and Chambers		P20.00			
4.6	Electrical Installation					
	4.6.1 100 KW and be 4.6.2 Over 100 KW]	P50.00 P50.+P0.50/per W in excess			

Of 100

5.	Certificate of Inspection	P100.00
6.	Interim Certificate of Inspection	P200.00
7.	Cargo Ship Safety Construction Certificate (CSSCC)	P100.00
8.	Cargo Ship Safety Equipment Certificate (CSSEC)	P100.00
9.	Special Manning Certificate (SMC)	P100.00
10.	Passenger Ship Safety Certificate (PSSC)	P100.00
11.	Authentication of International Tonnage Certificate	
12.	Registration of Engine and Deck Logbook/Roll Book and Other Books	P100.00/book
13.	Accreditation of Manufacturers of SOLAS Appliances and Equipment	P3,000.00
14.	Special Permit to Load Inflammable Cargoes	P100.00
15.	Special Permit to Navigate	P200.00
16.	Registration of Grain Loading Booklet/ Stability Booklet	P7.00 per page
17.	Re-issuance of PCG Certificates	P100.00 per certificates
18.	General Documentation Fee	P100.00
19.	Coastwise License/Bay and River License	
	19.1 Power Driven Vessels19.2 Non-Power driven (barges, etc)	P6.00 per NRT P4.00 per NRT
20.	Pleasure Yacht License	P100.00

Note: This is separate from the Energy Tax being collected annually on motorized speedboat, yacht, launches and other watercraft used for pleasure and recreation whether operation for profit or non-profit pursuant to PD 845.

21. Motor Banca Operator's License P100.00
 22. Special Permit for Unlicensed Officers P50.00